eTABLE 1.  Adjusted Incidence Rate Ratios Associated with Different Types of Prior Injury, in 3948 athlete-seasons, NCHSAIS, 1996–1999
	Self-reported History of Injury
	No. of Injuries a
	Adjusted Rate Ratio for 
New Injury 
to that Body Site
(95% CI) 

	Ankle

     No injury history at any body site   

     Prior injury only at ankle

     Prior injury at ankle and other body sites

     No injury history at ankle, prior injury at 

          other body sites
	49

34

26

27


	1.0 (Referent)
5.2 (3.1–8.7)

4.0 (2.3–7.0)

1.0 (0.5–2.0)



	Knee

     No injury history at any body site   

     Prior injury only at knee

     Prior injury at knee and other body sites

     No injury history at knee, prior injury at 

          other body sites
	49

30

21

44
	1.0 (Referent)
2.7 (1.2–5.9)

2.4 (1.3–5.9)

0.75 (0.34–1.7)

	Shoulder

     No injury history at any body site   

     Prior injury only at shoulder

     Prior injury at shoulder and other body sites

     No injury history at shoulder, prior injury at 

          other body sites
	24

20

21

33
	1.0 (Referent)
10.2 (2.8–36.4)

14.9 (7.8–28.7)

1.5 (0.42–5.7)




aUnweighted number of injuries were used for the frequency only.
